PI OPPORTUNITIES FUND I

16TH August, 2024

Τo,

Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Brainbees Solutions Limited
Survey No. 338 Next to Sohrabh H

Survey No: 338, Next to Sohrabh Hall,

Tadiwala road Pune,

Pune MH 411001, Maharashtra India,

Mobile +91 8482989157

Email: companysecretary@firstcry.com

BSE Limited

Department of Corporate Services Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai 400 001

Fax: (022)2272 2131 / 2037 / 2061 / 41 Email: corp.relations@bseindia.com

National Stock Exchange of India Limited The Listing Department Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai 400 051

Email: takeover@nse.co.in

Scrip Code: (FIRSTCRY | INE02RE01045)

Sub.: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeover) Regulations, 2011

Reg.: Inter-se Transfer (Disposal) of shares in Brainbees Solutions Limited
- Target Company

Dear Sir/Madam,

we, PI OPPORTUNITIES FUND I, hereby submit the requisite disclosure in terms of Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 with regard to change in my shareholding in view of the Disposal of 1,52,18,276.00 (One Crore Fifty two lakhs eighteen thousand two hundred and seventy six shares only) Equity shares of the Company ("Target Company") in open market on August 13, 2024 (1,00,00,000.00 shares) and August 16, 2024 (52,18,276.00 shares)

Bangalore

This is for your information and record please. Kindly acknowledge the receipt. Thanking you, Sincerely yours,

For PI Opportunities Fund I

Authorised signatory Place: Bengaluru

134, Next to wipro corporate office, Doddakannelli, sarjapur road, Bengaluru-560035 Ph: +91-80-6119 8100 / 8103, Fax: +91-80-6119 8102 Email: finance@premjiinvest.com

PI OPPORTUNITIES FUND I

<u>Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations. 2011</u>

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Brainbees Solutions Limited		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	PI Opportunities Fund I		
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	No		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE) & BSE Limited (BSE)		
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t total share/voting Capital wherever applicable	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC
Before the disposal under consideration, holding	1.52.10.256.00	2.021	2.021
of: a) Shares carrying voting rights (Equity Shares)	1,52,18,276.00	2.931	2.931
b) Shares in encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-			
disposal undertaking/ others)	Nil	Nil	Nil
c) Voting rights (YR) otherwise than by shares			
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other	Nil	Nil	Nil
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive	Nil	Nil	Nil
shares carrying voting rights in the TC			
(specify holding in each category)			
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	1,52,18,276.00	2.931	2.931
Details of Acquisition /sale	1,52,10,270.00	2,331	2.,,,
a) Shares carrying voting rights (Equity Shares)	1,52,18,276.00	2.931	2.931
b) VRs acquired otherwise than by shares	Nil	Nil	Nil
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other	Nil	Nil	Nil
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive		1411	
shares carrying voting rights in the TC			
(specify holding in each category) acquired	Nil		
d) Shares encumbered/invoked/released by the	1411	Nil	Nil
acquirer		7411	
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	1,52,18,276.00	2.931	2.931

PI OPPORTUNITIES FUND I

After the Acquisition/sale, holding of: a) Shares carrying voting rights (Equity Shares) b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer c) VRs otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other	Nil Nil Nil Nil	Nil Nil Nil Nil	Nil Nil Nil Nil	
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding m each category) after acquisition	Nil	Nii	Nil	
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	IVII	INII	1411	
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-	Open Market			
market / public issue / rights issue /preferential				
allotment/ inter-se transfer etc.)				
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	13/08/2024 &	2 16/08/2024		
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	Rs.1,03,83,68,338.00 divided into 51,91,84,169 Equity shares of Re.2/- each			
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	Rs.1,03,83,68,338.00 divided into 51,91,84,169 Equity shares of Re.2/- each			
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition sale	Rs.1,03,83,68,338.00 divided into 51,91,84,169 Equity shares of Re.2/- each			

For PI Opportunities Fund I

Signature of the acquirer / seller / Authorised Signatory

Place: Bengaluru Date: 16.08.2024